

Northern Ireland Assembly

Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Annotated Marshalled List of Amendments Further Consideration Stage Monday 30 November 2015

Amendments tabled up to 9.30am Wednesday, 25 November 2015 and selected for debate

Amendment 1	[Made]	
Clause 1, Page 1, Line 5		
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'		
	Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill	
Amendment 2	[Made]	
Clause 1, Page 1, Line 6		
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'		
	Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill	
Amendment 3	[Made]	
Clause 1, Page 1, Line 8		
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'		
	Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill	

Amendment 4	[Made]	
Clause 2, Page 1, Line 10		
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and	nd insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill	
Amendment 5	[Made]	
Clause 2, Page 2, Line 2		
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'		
	Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill	
Amendment 6	[Made]	
Clause 2, Page 2, Line 5		

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 7[Made]

Clause 2, Page 2, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 8 [Made]

Clause 3, Page 2, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 9[Made]

Clause 3, Page 2, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 10[Made]

Clause 3, Page 2, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 11[Made]

Clause 4, Page 2, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 12[Made]

Clause 4, Page 2, Line 28

After 'transitional' insert 'and savings' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 13[Made]

Clause 5, Page 2, Line 34

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 14 [Made]

Clause 6, Page 3, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 15[Made]

Clause 7, Page 3, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 16	[Made]
Clause 7, Page 3, Line 31	
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and	nd insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill
Amendment 17	[Made]
Clause 7, Page 3, Line 33	
Leave out first 'Ombudsperso	on' and insert 'Ombudsman'
	Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill
Amendment 18	[Made]
Clause 7, Page 3, Line 33	
Leave out second 'Ombudspe	erson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill
Amendment 19	[Made]
Clause 8, Page 3, Line 39	
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and	nd insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill
Amendment 20	[Made]
Clause 8, Page 4, Line 7	
Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and	nd insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill
Amendment 21	[Made]
Clause 8, Page 4, Line 11	
Leave out 'clinical or'	

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 22[Made]

Clause 9, Page 4, Line 16

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 23[Made]

Clause 9, Page 4, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 24[Made]

Clause 10, Page 4, Line 21

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 25[Made]

Clause 10, Page 4, Line 21

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 26 [Made]

Clause 10, Page 4, Line 24

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 27[Made]

Clause 11, Page 4, Line 32

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 28[Made]

Clause 12, Page 5, Line 5

Leave out 'First Minister and deputy First Minister acting jointly' and insert 'Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 29 [Made]

Clause 12, Page 5, Line 11

Leave out paragraph (a)

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 30[Made]

Clause 12, Page 5, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 31 [Negatived on Division]

Clause 13, Page 6, Line 2

At end insert -

'(d) any person appointed by a Northern Ireland Minister to a position in the Northern Ireland Civil Service as a special adviser if the listed authority is a Northern Ireland department,'

Mr Roy Beggs

Amendment 32[Made]

Clause 14, Page 6, Line 9

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 33[Made]

Clause 15, Page 6, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 34 [Made]

Clause 16, Page 6, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 35[Made]

Clause 16, Page 6, Line 36

Leave out 'general medical' and insert 'primary medical' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 36[Made]

Clause 16, Page 7, Line 1

Leave out 'personal medical' and insert 'primary medical' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 37[Made]

Clause 17, Page 7, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

[Made]

Amendment 38

Clause 18, Page 7, Line 27

Leave out 'the'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 39[Made]

Clause 18, Page 7, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 40[Made]

Clause 18, Page 7, Line 30

After 'courses' insert 'provided or' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 41[Made]

Clause 18, Page 7, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 42[Made]

Clause 18, Page 7, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 43 [Made]

Clause 19, Page 8, Line 13

Leave out 'First Minister and deputy First Minister acting jointly' and insert 'Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 44 [Made]

Clause 19, Page 8, Line 16

At end insert -

'(4) Before making an order under this section, the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister must consult the Ombudsman and any other person it thinks appropriate.'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 45[Made]

Clause 20, Page 8, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 46 [Made]

Clause 21, Page 8, Line 29

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 47[Made]

Clause 21, Page 8, Line 39

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 48[Made]

Clause 21, Page 8, Line 41

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 49 [Made]

Clause 21, Page 9, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 50[Made]

Clause 22, Page 9, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 51[Made]

Clause 22, Page 9, Line 11

Leave out 'Assembly Commission' and insert 'Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 52[Made]

Clause 22, Page 9, Line 13

At end insert -

'(3) Before making an order under this section, the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister must consult the Ombudsman and any other person it thinks appropriate.'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 53[Made]

Clause 23, Page 9, Line 15

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 54 [Made]

Clause 24, Page 9, Line 24

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

[Made]

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 55

Clause 24, Page 9, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 56[Made]

Clause 25, Page 9, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 57[Made]

Clause 25, Page 9, Line 41

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 58[Made]

Clause 25, Page 10, Line 1

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 59[Made]

Clause 26, Page 10, Line 3

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 60 [Made]

Clause 26, Page 10, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 61[Made]

Clause 26, Page 10, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 62[Made]

Clause 26, Page 10, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 63[Made]

Clause 28, Page 10, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 64[Made]

Clause 28, Page 10, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 65[Made]

Clause 28, Page 10, Line 29

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 66 [Made]

Clause 29, Page 10, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 67[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 68[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 69 [Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 70[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 71[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 17

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 72 [Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 73[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 26

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 74[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 75 [Negatived without Division]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 29

Leave out from ', and' to end of line 31 and insert -

(8) The Ombudsman shall, on receipt of a request from any person, ensure that that person shall be represented in the investigation by counsel, solicitor or otherwise.'

Mr Alban Maginness Mr Trevor Lunn

Amendment 76 [Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 32

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 77[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 34

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 78[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 36

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 79[Made]

Clause 30, Page 11, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 80 [Made]

Clause 31, Page 12, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 81[Made]

Clause 31, Page 12, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 82[Made]

Clause 31, Page 12, Line 15

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 83 [Made]

Clause 31, Page 12, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 84[Made]

Clause 31, Page 12, Line 22

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 85 [Made]

Clause 33, Page 13, Line 3

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 86[Not moved]

Clause 33, Page 13, Line 3

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 87[Made]

Clause 33, Page 13, Line 3

Leave out 'or any member of staff of the Ombudsperson' and insert ', any member of staff of the Ombudsman or any person authorised in accordance with paragraph 14(2) of Schedule 1'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 88 [Made]

Clause 33, Page 13, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 89 [Made]

Clause 34, Page 13, Line 25

Leave out paragraph (b)

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 90 [Made]

Clause 34, Page 13, Line 26

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 91[Made]

Clause 34, Page 13, Line 27

Leave out subsection (2)

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 92[Made]

Clause 35, Page 13, Line 34

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 93[Made]

Clause 35, Page 13, Line 39

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 94[Made]

Clause 35, Page 14, Line 1

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 95 [Made]

Clause 35, Page 14, Line 2

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 96 [Made]

Clause 35, Page 14, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 97[Made]

Clause 35, Page 14, Line 6

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 98 [Made]

Clause 35, Page 14, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 99[Made]

Clause 37, Page 14, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 100[Made]

Clause 37, Page 14, Line 26

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 101[Made]

Clause 37, Page 14, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 102[Made]

Clause 37, Page 14, Line 29

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 103[Made]

Clause 37, Page 14, Line 30

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 104 [Made]

Clause 37, Page 15, Line 1

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 105[Made]

Clause 38, Page 15, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 106[Made]

Clause 38, Page 15, Line 7

Leave out 'subsection (1) applies' and insert 'a listed authority has been notified in accordance with subsection (1)'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 107[Made]

Clause 38, Page 15, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 108 [Made]

Clause 38, Page 15, Line 16

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 109[Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 110[Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 111[Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 24

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 112[Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 113 [Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 114[Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 36

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 115[Made]

Clause 39, Page 15, Line 37

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 116[Made]

Clause 40, Page 15, Line 40

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 117[Made]

Clause 40, Page 15, Line 40

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 118[Made]

Clause 40, Page 16, Line 2

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 119 [Made]

Clause 40, Page 16, Line 6

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 120[Made]

Clause 40, Page 16, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 121[Made]

Clause 40, Page 16, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 122[Made]

Clause 42, Page 16, Line 17

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 123[Made]

Clause 42, Page 16, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 124[Made]

Clause 43, Page 16, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 125 [Made]

Clause 43, Page 17, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 126[Made]

Clause 43, Page 17, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 127[Made]

Clause 43, Page 17, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 128[Made]

Clause 43, Page 17, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 129[Made]

Clause 44, Page 17, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 130[Made]

Clause 44, Page 17, Line 17

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 131 [Made]

Clause 44, Page 17, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 132[Made]

Clause 44, Page 17, Line 21

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 133[Made]

Clause 44, Page 17, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 134[Made]

Clause 44, Page 17, Line 24

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 135[Made]

Clause 45, Page 17, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 136[Made]

Clause 45, Page 17, Line 29

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 137[Made]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 32

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 138[Made]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's'

Amendment 139

[Negatived without Division]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 34

Leave out subsection (2)

Mr Trevor Lunn Mr Alban Maginness

Amendment 140[Made]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 141 [Made]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 142[Made]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 40

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 143[Made]

Clause 46, Page 17, Line 41

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 144 [Made]

Clause 46, Page 18, Line 1

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 145[Made]

Clause 46, Page 18, Line 2

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 146[Made]

Clause 46, Page 18, Line 2

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 147[Made]

Clause 47, Page 18, Line 4

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 148[Made]

Clause 47, Page 18, Line 6

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 149[Made]

Clause 48, Page 18, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 150[Made]

Clause 48, Page 18, Line 15

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 151[Made]

Clause 48, Page 18, Line 17

Leave out paragraph (c) and insert -

'(c) publication by a person aggrieved, in the course of communication with the Ombudsman, of any statement made by the person aggrieved in connection with an investigation,'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 152[Made]

Clause 48, Page 18, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 153[Made]

Clause 48, Page 18, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 154[Made]

Clause 48, Page 18, Line 21

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 155[Made]

Clause 49, Page 18, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 156[Made]

Clause 49, Page 18, Line 31

After 'information' insert 'obtained by the Ombudsman which is' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 157[Made]

Clause 49, Page 18, Line 32

After 'information' insert 'obtained by the Ombudsman which is' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 158[Made]

Clause 49, Page 19, Line 6

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 159[Made]

Clause 49, Page 19, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 160[Made]

Clause 49, Page 19, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 161[Made]

Clause 50, Page 19, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 162[Made]

Clause 50, Page 20, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 163[Made]

Clause 50, Page 20, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 164 [Made]

Clause 50, Page 20, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 165[Made]

Clause 51, Page 20, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 166[Made]

Clause 51, Page 20, Line 22

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 167[Made]

Clause 51, Page 20, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 168[Made]

Clause 52, Page 21, Line 15

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 169[Made]

Clause 54, Page 22, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 170[Made]

Clause 54, Page 22, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 171[Made]

Clause 54, Page 22, Line 21

Leave out 'clinical or'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 172[Made]

Clause 54, Page 22, Line 26

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 173 [Made]

Clause 55, Page 22, Line 37

Leave out 'clinical or'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 174[Made]

Clause 55, Page 22, Line 41

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 175[Made]

Clause 56, Page 23, Line 2

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 176 [Made]

Clause 57, Page 23, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 177[Made]

Clause 57, Page 23, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 178[Made]

Clause 58, Page 23, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 179[Made]

Clause 58, Page 23, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 180 [Made]

Clause 59, Page 24, Line 19

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 181[Made]

Clause 59, Page 24, Line 19

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 182 [Made]

Clause 64, Page 25, Line 11

At end insert -

(a) section 1 (including Schedule 1),

(b) section 3,'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 183 [Made]

Clause 64, Page 25, Line 17

At end insert -

'(g) in Schedule 2, paragraphs 5, 11 and 12.'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 184[Made]

Clause 64, Page 25, Line 18

Leave out subsection (3)

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 185[Made]

Clause 64, Page 25, Line 38

After 'to' insert 'the board of governors of'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 186[Made]

Clause 64, Page 25, Line 41

After 'Schedule 1 (' insert 'the board of governors of' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 187[Made]

Clause 66, Page 26, Line 15

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 188[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 189[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 190[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 191[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 192[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 16

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 193[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 194[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 195[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 196[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 27, Line 30

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 197[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 3

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 198[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 199[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 200[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 18

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 201[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 21

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 202[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 203[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 204[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 40

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 205[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 28, Line 42

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 206[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 1

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 207[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 3

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 208 [Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 3

Leave out 'appointed as'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 209[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 7

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 210[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 16

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 211[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 212[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 24

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 213[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 32

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 214[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 215[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 29, Line 36

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's'

Amendment 216[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 2

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 217[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 3

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 218[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 219[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 220[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 16

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 221[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 222[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 21

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 223[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 21

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 224[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 24

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 225[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 26

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 226[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 28

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 227[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 29

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 228[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 30

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 229[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 34

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 230[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 231[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 36

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 232[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 37

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 233[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 234[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 39

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 235[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 40

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 236[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 30, Line 41

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 237[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 1

Leave out 'appointment of'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 238 [Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 4

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 239[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 6

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's'

Amendment 240[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 241[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 9

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 242[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 9

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 243[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 244[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 245[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 15

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 246[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 19

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 247[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 31

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 248[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 34

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 249[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 250 [Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 36

Leave out 'Ombudsperson's' and insert 'Ombudsman's' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 251[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 37

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 252[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 31, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 253[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 1

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 254[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 255[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 9

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 256[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 257[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 14

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 258[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 259[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 22

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 260[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 261[Made]

Schedule 1, Page 32, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 262[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 7

Leave out 'appointed' and insert 'transfer' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 263[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 264[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 265[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 22

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 266[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 267[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 29

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 268 [Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 30

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 269[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 34

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 270[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 33, Line 41

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 271[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 34, Line 31

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 272[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 34, Line 35

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 273[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 34, Line 37

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 274[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 35, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 275[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 35, Line 12

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 276[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 35, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 277[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 35, Line 32

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 278[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 36, Line 2

After 'where the' insert 'relevant'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 279[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 36, Line 8

Leave out 'the' and insert 'an'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 280 [Made]

Schedule 2, Page 36, Line 10

Leave out sub-paragraph (2) and insert -

(2) On and after the transfer day, the complaint may be made or referred under this Act, and the provisions of this Act apply for the purposes of making, referring, investigating and dealing with that complaint, save that if the complaint is made or referred within the time period required under—

- (a) the Ombudsman (Northern Ireland) Order 1996, where the complaint could have been made or referred to the Assembly Ombudsman for Northern Ireland,
- (b) the Commissioner for Complaints (Northern Ireland) Order 1996, where the complaint could have been made or referred to the Northern Ireland Commissioner for Complaints,

the complaint will be deemed to comply with the time period required under this Act.'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 281[Made]

Schedule 2, Page 36, Line 14

Leave out first 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 282 [Made]

Schedule 2, Page 36, Line 14

Leave out second 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 283 [Made]

Schedule 2, Page 36, Line 15

At end insert -

'Commissioner for Public Appointments

12.—(1) The repeal by this Act of the Commissioner for Complaints (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 does not affect the definition of "public appointment" in the Commissioner for Public Appointments (Northern Ireland) Order 1995.

(2) Sub-paragraph (1) does not affect the exercise of prerogative powers in respect of the Commissioner for Public Appointments referred to in section 23(3) of the Northern Ireland Act 1998.'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 284 [Made]

Schedule 3, Page 36, Line 29

Leave out from ', a joint committee' to end of line 31

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 285 [Made]

Schedule 3, Page 38, Line 39

Leave out 'and any committee or sub-committee of a new town commission'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 286[Made]

Schedule 5, Page 40, Line 13

Leave out '56,'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 287[Made]

Schedule 5, Page 40, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 288[Made]

Schedule 5, Page 40, Line 31

After 'maladministration' insert 'and that such injustice has not been remedied, and' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 289[Made]

Schedule 5, Page 40, Line 32

Leave out head (b)

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 290 [Made]

Schedule 5, Page 40, Line 33

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 291[Made]

Schedule 6, Page 41, Line 12

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 292[Made]

Schedule 6, Page 41, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 293[Made]

Schedule 6, Page 42, Line 9

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 294[Made]

Schedule 6, Page 43, Line 30

Leave out heads (b) and (c)

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 295[Made]

Schedule 6, Page 43, Line 37

Leave out 'sub-paragraph' and insert 'sub-paragraphs (2) to' *Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister*

Amendment 296[Made]

Schedule 6, Page 43, Line 39

At end insert -

(f) in sub-paragraph (6) leave out '(4)' and insert '(1)'.'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 297[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 44, Line 39

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 298[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 6

At end insert -

'and

(c) as if in section 31(5) the references to section 32(1) and (2) had no effect.' *Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister*

Amendment 299[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 10

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 300 [Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 16

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 301[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 25

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 302[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 30

Leave out 'ombudspersons' and insert 'ombudsmen' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 303[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 36

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 304 [Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 40

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 305[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 40

At end insert -

(b) paragraph 16 (advisers) applies in relation to the functions of the Commissioner under this Part as it applies in relation to the functions of the Ombudsman under the 2015 Act,'

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 306[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 45, Line 42

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 307[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 46, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 308[Made]

Schedule 7, Page 46, Line 8

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 309 [Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 17

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 310[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 21

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 311[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 25

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 312[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 313[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 32

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 314[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 35

After 'Equality Commission,' insert 'the board of governors of' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 315[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 46, Line 38

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 316[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 1

After 'Northern Ireland department,' insert 'the board of governors of' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 317[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 5

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 318[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 7

After 'Northern Ireland department,' insert 'the board of governors of' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 319[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 11

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 320[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 13

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 321[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 20

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman'

Amendment 322[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 23

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 323[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 27

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 324[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 29

After 'the Commissioner,' insert 'the board of governors of' Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 325[Made]

Schedule 8, Page 47, Line 31

Leave out 'Ombudsperson' and insert 'Ombudsman' Chair, Ad Hoc Committee on the Public Services Ombudsperson Bill

Amendment 326 [Made]

Schedule 9, Page 49, Line 26

۷

Leave out 'paragraph 14' and insert -

paragraphs 13 and 14

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister

Amendment 327[Made]

Schedule 9, Page 49

Leave out from line 35 to the end of line 1 on page 50

Chair, Committee for the Office of the First Minister and deputy First Minister